10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

A

Page 1

o

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Application for a Docket No, (920199-WsS
rate increase in Brevard,

Charlotte/Lee, Citrus, Clay,
Duval, Highlands, Lake, Marion,
Martin, Nassau, Orange, Osceola, w
Pasco, Putnam, Seminole, Volusia =3
and Washington Counties by SOUTHERN ﬂ
STATES UTILITIES, INC., Collier County
by MARCO SHORES UTILITIES {Deltona) ;
Hernando County by SPRING HILL
UTILITIES (Deltona); and Volusia County
by DELTONA LAKES UTILITIES {Deltona).

-

= - - = - - - - - - - - - x

pOGHEIEHT T

CONFIDENTIAL PORTION OF
DEPOSITION OF:

BERT PHILLIPS,
On Behalf of the Citizens cf the
State of Florida.

Examination of a witness beginning at 10:50 AM,
and concluding at 4:25 PM, on TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 15,
1992, taken at 1000 Color Place, Apopka, Florida,
before CHRISTINE A. STRAXKA, Notary Public, State of
Florida at Large, and Registered Professional
Reporter.

A PPEARAMANTCE S:

HAROLD McLEAN, ES8Q., and STEPHEN C. REILLY, ESQ.,
Office of Public Counsel, c¢/o Florida
Legislature, 111 West Madison Street, Room 812,
Tallahassee, Florida 323929-1400, for the
Citizens of the State of Fleorida.

CATHERINE BEDELL, ESQ., Senior Attorney, and LILA
JABER, ESQ., Division of Legal Services, Florida
Public Service Commission, 101 East Gaines
Street, Tallahassee, Florida 3239%-0863, fOr .. ._
Florida Public Service Commission. > bnlS st G

ACCURATE REPORTERS, INC. e T !
ORLANDO, FLORIDA (407)422-1541 FAX (407)423-2369

Ande: In aonﬁd.ubd. Pl

e e
DR L]



