1	BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2	BBFORM IND FLORIDA FODELO DERVIOL COMMIDDIOR
3	IN RE: Application for a Docket No. 920199-WS
4	rate increase in Brevard, Charlotte/Lee, Citrus, Clay,
5	Duval, Highlands, Lake, Marion,
6	Pasco, Putnam, Seminole, Volusia
7	STATES UTILITIES, INC., Collier County by MARCO SHORES UTILITIES (Deltona);
8	Hernando County by SPRING HILL UTILITIES (Deltona); and Volusia County
9	by DELTONA LAKES UTILITIES (Deltona).
10	
11	CONFIDENTIAL PORTION OF
10	DEPOSITION OF:
12	BERT PHILLIPS,
13	On Behalf of the Citizens of the State of Florida.
14	
15	Examination of a witness beginning at 10:50 AM,
16	and concluding at <b>4:25 PM</b> , on <b>TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 15</b> , <b>1992</b> , taken at 1000 Color Place, Apopka, Florida,
17	before CHRISTINE A. STRAKA, Notary Public, State of Florida at Large, and Registered Professional
	Reporter.
18	
19	<u>APPEARANCES</u> :
20	HAROLD MCLEAN, ESQ., and STEPHEN C. REILLY, ESQ.,
21	Office of Public Counsel, c/o Florida Legislature, 111 West Madison Street, Room 812,
22	Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400, for the Citizens of the State of Florida.
23	CATHERINE BEDELL, ESQ., Senior Attorney, and LILA
	JABER, ESQ., Division of Legal Services, Florida
24	Public Service Commission, 101 East Gaines Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0863, for
25	Florida Public Service Commission.
	(11097-92)

ACCURATE REPORTERS, INC. ORLANDO, FLORIDA (407)422-1541 FAX (407)423-2369 Mote: In Confidential File